Provider A:  Non-subsidy
Center, High Tuition

$927,375 45% $593,269 30%

Provider B:  Non-subsidy
Center

$275,899 35% $207,284 28%

Provider C: Subsidy
Center

$501,584 39% $382,615 30%

Provider D: Subsidy
Center $1,405,881 44% $1,082,617 35%

Provider E: Non-subsidy
CDX $91,210 39% $85,419 38%

Provider E: Subsidy CDX
$57,964 28% $50,015 26%

Rationale:

• Meets available funding level for FY25.

• Salary reductions focused on educators who do not meet
current licensing requirements.

Risks:

• Facility awards may not be adequate to meet minimum salaries.

• Teachers with CDA are largest group of early educators.

Additional considerations:

• Creates disparity between assistant teachers with associate
degree and teachers with CDA; equalizing across eligible
assistant teachers and teachers with CDA would further reduce
costs.

• Increases incentives for teachers to obtain associate degree;
could increase compliance with minimum education
requirements but increase fiscal pressures on Early Childhood
Pay Equity Fund and limited scholarship funds in future years.

Scenario 4: Scenario 2 + reduce salary for teachers without
associate

Baseline Scenario 4 % change

Base Award $43,255,533 $38,842,964 -10%

Administrative Enhancement $6,488,330 $4,661,156 -28%

Equity Adjustment
$5,702,368 $6,251,844 10%

FY24 Supplement $16,633,871 -100%

I/T Enhancement $2,042,591

PT/PY Adjustment -$1,413,685

CDX/H Enhancement $418,117

High Tuition Reduction -$521,529

Facility Subtotal $72,080,102 $50,281,457 -30%

Total Projected Costs $86,830,102 $65,031,457 -25%

FY25 Funding Level $70,000,000 $70,000,000 0%

Projected Deficit/Surplus
-$16,830,102 $4,968,543 -130%

With credential alignment
$1,911,976

Projected System Costs

Modeling

What this scenario involves:
• Everything in Scenario 2.
• 6 percent reduction in required minimum salaries for CDC and

CDX teachers with a CDA; no change in required minimum
salaries for other eligible early educators.

Scenario 4: Scenario 2 + reduce salary for teachers without associate
implications for early educators

Role Credentials FY24 Scenario
4

Number
of
educators

Assistant
Teacher,
Associate
Home
Caregiver

<CDA $43,865 $36,400
(-17%)

608

CDA $51,006 $51,006 854

Associate + $54,262 $54,262 382